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¥l Internet Email

Dear Timothy,

In response to the TD's comments, we would like to submit the revised Swept Path Analysis for your
consideration.

Best Regards,

Lo Ming Kong
Top Bright Consultants Ltd.

42 Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND <twpwu@pland.gov.hk>
HFH4-HE: 2025 F£ 10 A 16 B 15:32

Wb o mingkong <N

% B: Re: (A/NE-TKLN/108) - Response to Departmental Comments

Dear Mr. Lo,
Tried to call you but in vain. Please call me when available. Thank you very much.

Regards,

Timothy WU
ATP/NG6, STN/DPO
Planning Department
Tel: 2158-6031

From: lo mingkong <||| GGG

Sent: Monday, October 13, 2025 1:21 PM
To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Cc: Timothy Wai Pui WU/PLAND <twpwu@pland.gov.hk>; '_>

Subject: (A/NE-TKLN/108) - Response to Departmental Comments

Dear Sir/Madam,


twpwu
文字框
Appendix I
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In response to the comments suggested by the Civil Engineering and Development Department dated
30.9.2025, the Transport Department dated 3.10.2025, the Planning Department and the Drainage
Services Department dated 6.10.2025, we would like to submit herewith our responses for your
consideration.

Should you have any queries or require further information, please feel free to contact the undersigned
at *

Best Regards,

Lo Ming Kong

Toi Briiht Consultants Ltd.
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